
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3042
ANSWERED ON:30.08.2012
ROAD OVERBRIDGES IN GHAZIABAD 
Singh Shri Rajnath

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received proposals from Members of Parliament regarding construction of two road overbridge railway
crossing at Vijaynagar area on the NH- 24 and at Dasna Gate in Ghaziabad in Uttar Pradesh; 

(b) if so, the reaction of the Railways thereto; and 

(c) the time by which it is likely to be started and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a) Yes, Madam. 

(b) (i) Construction of Road Over Bridge (ROB) in lieu of Level Crossing No. 95-Spl (Dasna Gate) located at km 131/ 12-13 on
Moradabad − Ghaziabad Section has been sanctioned in Railway Works Programme 2003-04 on cost sharing basis. 

(ii) Two proposals near Vijay Nagar area - one for the construction of FOB with ramp at Level Crossing No. 153 (Kotgaon Phatak) for
use of two wheelers and another for construction of Road Over Bridge (ROB) at Railway km 17/24-26 are under discussion with
Ghaziabad Development Authority. 

(c) The work of construction of Road Over Bridge (ROB) in lieu of Level Crossing (LC) No. 95-Spl (Dasna Gate) has already started. 
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